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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS SUMMARY: ﬁiCi:EEDCLJIEL;RAL

A1.1 SITE PLAN
A2.1 MAIN FLOOR PLAN
A2.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A2.3 ROOF PLANS
A2.4 COURTS GAME LINE LAYOUT
A3.1 MAIN FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: SECTION 3.2. - BUILDING FIRE SAFETY SECTION 3.6. - SERVICE FACILITIES

- The project entails additions to an existing recreation centre, together with renovations needed to 3.2.2. — BUILDING SIZE AND CONSTRUCTION RELATIVE TO OCCUPANCY 3.6.2.1.(1) Service rooms containing fuel-fired appliances to be fire-rated to 1-hour (Applicable to
accommodate the additions. new second floor mechanical/electrical room.) A3.2 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
- The existing building constitutes an original 2-storey 460-sq.m. 1961 building with a series of 3.2.1.1,(4) Aggre_gat_e area of the mezzanines is greater thz_in _10% o_f the building floor area, therefore 3.6.2.1.(6) Electrical service rooms containing transformer to be fire-rated to 1-hour (Applicable to A4.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS 0 ISSUED FOR TENDER 2010.05.13 CAA
additions. The 1986 addition (2-storeys, 155.6-sq.m.) was added with firewalls to separate it from earlier the building is considered as two-storeys in building height. renovated first storey electrical room and new second floor mechanical/ electrical room.) A4.2 BUILDING ELEVATIONS EIFS PATTERN -09.
construction. This would have allowed the resultant two buildings to be unsprinklered under Sentence 3.2.2.9 Floor over crawl space: N/A _ _ _ o 3.6.2.5. Combustible refuse storage room protection — Not Applicable. AS5.1 BUILDING SECTIONS
3.2.2.14 of the 1985 NBC, while allowing each to be two storeys facing one street. That Sentence 3.2.2.10 Building faces two streets (fire fighter access via parking lot, compliance by Civil) 3.6.2.7. Electrical Equipment Vault protection — Not Applicable. A5.2 BUILDING SECTIONS NO.| REVISION DATE BY
required 45-minute fire resistance rated floor and supporting assembly construction and a 45-minute fire gggég 2°°f toApZencIosu;e;— not a;l)pllcabled Area. Sorinklered 3.6.2.8. Emergency Power Installation rooms protection — Not Applicable. A6.1 WALL SECTIONS
resistance rated roof. Without the firewall, the building would have required sprinklering but no Ll (Zgouguildiﬁg rt~2ay bteogefységﬁzf‘iﬁe orriz’n Eczlnqbuesrt?ble construction 3.6.3.1. Vertical service spaces protection — Not Applicable. ﬁgg wﬁtt gggggmg
minimum fire resistance ratings under Sentence 3.2.2.13 (1985 NBC). ) . : Iy : . . . . THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND
- The additions will roughly double the size of the building. The new construction requirements will Er?i)rg?r)nlj;lcllcg-srr:ci)n?ti?irree i(zg?sr'grzzgsr,a?ir]nd it of combustible construction, to have 3.6.5 - AIR DUCT AND PLENUM SYSTEMS - Compliance by Mechanical A6.4 WALL SECTIONS CAN BE REPRODUCED ONLY WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT
negate the need for the firewalls and roof rating, and allow the entire complex to be treated as a single o rating. : . o A6.5 DETAIL SECTIONS ARCHITECT.
building with regard to egress and Code conformance. Eggi(gt)ar_m'\giéfﬁgnf,i’oltfgggﬁ?a%lfz;lble construction, to have minimum 45-minite fire SECTION 3.7, HEALTH REQUIREMENTS 23? EEXQIEES_FA%IISONS THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE SCALED. FOLLOW GIVEN DIMENSIONS
i - NN . . . . . - : _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ONLY.
] Trede_mstlng b“"‘_"”? Iihnm sp:!nklgrgtljd_A sprinkler sytstefm YI\{It“tbihadded ES part of this project, (2)_(c) - Load bearing asser_nblles supporting as_semblles Wlth_ required f|r_e resistance 3.7.2.2. Water Closets required in building: A8.1 STAIR PLAN, SECTIONS & DETAILS
Including any repairs to the existing building necessary to Tacilitate the work. ;gtmgs_tci be nont-_combustlble or if of combustible construction, have minimum 45-minite (Plumbing and fixtures by Mechanical) A9.1 INTERIOR ELEVATION R R i ik SAT R (IMSELF THAT ALL DIMENSIONS AND
) ) ) o o ire resistance rating. - ey ey
This summary is based on Manitoba Building Code of Canada 2006 — Division B, Part 3. - Roofs require no fire resistance rating. pﬁ)gi‘;‘r’ﬁ‘rﬂ;tﬁgi‘;‘igi;d W;’Sﬂ'fggms \“,"v?-fi Exist. | New EW‘SL Bxist. | New Notes £?621 :\7I-II:E\|/?\II8I§KEIIZ_)IIEE\'I{£?I-_I§N ?ORIQrﬁETa\R(éaﬂ_hégll\_lCEMENT OF WORK REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
load) Provided Req’d Req’d . .
3.23.= SPATIAL SEPARATION AND EXPOSURE PROTECTION Porme w0 | | o Lo [ e ] m s [ ] A102 MILLIWORKDETAILS S BT i
BUILDING INFORMATION: (345/sex) STRUCTURAL ’
3.23.1 Table 3.2.3.1.C:
Existing buildings: North - no I!m!t (faces publ!c street) SECTION 3.8. - BARRIER-FREE DESIGN S1.1 GENERAL NOTES
South and west building (Includes 1961 original building and 1968, 1983 and 1989 additions) East - no limit (faces parking lot) S1.2 TYPICAL DETAILS CONSULTANT
First Storey 826.5 s.m. (742.1 s.m. prior to 1986 add’n) South - no limit (faces playing fields) 3.8.1.2. The main entrance (and at least 50% of all public entrances) to be barrier-free and S2.1 FOUNDATION PLAN
Second Storey 77.2 s.m. West - no limit (faces playgrounds and public lane) designed to 3.8.3.3. S2.2 MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
Northeast Building (1986 Addition) 3.2.3.8 No fire protection required to exterior Wal_ls. _ o _ 3.8.1.5. Operator controls (switches, thermostats, etc) intended for use by occupants to be S2.3 LOW ROOF/MEZZ FRAMING PLAN
First Storey 155.6 s.m. 3.2.3.14.(3) Wall exposed to another wall — no protection required as building is sprinklered. accessible to wheelchair users, operable with one hand, and mounted at between 400 and S2.4 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
Second Storey 1556 s.m. 1200 AFF - Compliance by MeChanica| & Electrical. 851 SECTIONS
TOTAL EXISTING: 982.1 s.m. 221.1s.m. 1,203.2 s.m. 3.2.4. - FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS (Compliance by Electrical) 3.8.2.1. !Sar_;ier—free path of travel required to all areas, except for the service rooms and spaces, '
janitor rooms.
New Additions: 3.2.4.1.(12)  Fire alarm system is required as building is sprinklered - compliance by Electrical. 3.8.2.2 Barrier free path of travel required to parking area - compliance by Civil. MECHANICAL
Front Entrance 3.2.4.3 A single or two stage fire alarm system may be provided - compliance by Electrical. 3.8.2.3 Barrier free washrooms are required on each floor to which BF access provided. M/E-1.0 NEW & RENOVATION SITE PLAN
First Storey 30.9 s.m 3.2.4.7.(2)  Automatic fire alarm notification to fire department required - compliance by Electrical. 3.8.3.3.(5)  Principal entrance does requires power door operator(s). (Group A building with area M/E-1.1 NEW & RENOVATION DETAILS —
South Addition e 3.2.4.38 Annunciator required unless entire building is one zone - compliance by Electrical. greater than 500-sm.) M-1.2 EXISTING BUILDING MECH. & PLUMBING DEMOLITION PLAN
First Store 1.000.9 5.m 3.2.4.9 Electrical supervision required - compliance by Electrical. 3.8.3.12. Universal toilet rooms to have no internal dimension of less than 1700-mm, provide an M-2.1 HVAC MAIN FLOOR
Second Flglor ,000.9 s.m. 427 sm 3.2.4.10 Fire detectors required - com_pllzfmce by Electrical. (service rooms, storage rooms, open space at least 1500-mm in diameter, and provide space for wheelchair beside toilet M22 HVAG 2ND FLOOR
: DU hazardous substance spaces, janitor rooms) (minimum 875 clear). (Existing washroom to remain.) M-3.1 SANITARY PIPING SCHEMATIC MAIN FLOOR (o
TOTAL NEW: 1,031.8s.m. 122.0 s.m. 11528 s.m. 32411 Smoke detectors rdequired in exit stair shafts - compliance by Electrical. 3.8.3.16. If drinking fountains provided, at least one to be barrier free — compliance by ' 7y
- . R . ' M-3.2 SANITARY PIPING SCHEMATIC 2nd FLOOR _
3.2.4.12 Shut down of mechanical system required upon activation of duct mounted smoke Mechanical. M-3.3 CLEAR WATER WASTE LAYOUT SCHEMATIC N
TOTAL BUILDING: 2,012.9 s.m. 358.6 s.m. 2,371.5 s.m. detectors if system serves more than one suite or compartment — compliance by Electrical mo |2\
and Mechanical NOTE: Additional barrier free requirements to be met to suit City of Winnipeg universal design M-3.4 VENT PIPING SCHEMATIC MAIN FLOOR &
A . . ) . . . L - : ¢ N, 91
Building Area By Code Def’n: 2012.9 s.m. (greatest horizontal area above grade) 3.2.4.16 Manual fire alarm pull stations required at every exit and principle entrance to building — guidelines. M-3.5 VENT PIPING SCHEMATIC 2nd FLOOR N o S o
compliance by Electrical. M-3.6 DOMESTIC WATER SCHEMATIC MAIN FLOOR \"»\;:\.—;-}'y-wm%\/,
© o PROVISIONS FOR FIRE FIGHTING PART 5 ENVIRONMENTAL SEPARATION mg; EI(_DL'JV'N'IE;L'S ‘[’)Vé‘TT;sSSCHEMAT'C 2ND FLOOR =
PART 3 FIRE PROTECTION, OCCUPANT SAFETY AND ASSESSIBILITY £ = e
o ) o ) Building to comply with all Environmental Separation requirements of this Part. M-4.1 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
3251 Provision of access openings - N/A (building is sprinklered). (Compliance required by all disciplines.) M-4.2 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE 5] u)
SECTION 3.1 - GENERAL 3.253 Roof Access — N/A (building is less than 3 storeys). * Kok ok ok M-5.1 FIRE PROTECTION MAIN FLOOR SPRINKLER m
3.2.5.4 Access route to be provided to building face with principal entrance. M-5.2 FIRE PROTECTION 2ND FLOOR SPRINKLER - I_
_ 3.2.5.5.(1) Access route is to be within 15-m of principal entrance.
3.1.2. - MAJOR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION 3.2.5.5.(2) The unobstructed path of travel from fire hydrant to the main building’s principal <
Maior O . G A2 A bl entrance is not to exceed 90-m. (Existing complies). ELECTRICAL — 0
. 2., rinKler system - compliance echanical.
3.2.5.17 Pgrtable fir>; extinguishgrs requiryed per NFC - compliance by Mechanical. E-::i Ei:ggmg Ellcz)\éVEEFlﬂ_lS_'YI'RIBUTION o m
3.1.3- MULTIPLE OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS e 7))
3.2.7 - LIGHTING AND EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMS - Compliance by Electrical E-1.5 EXISTING ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION & PANELS PP
3131 N/A E-2.1 NEW & RENOVATION - POWER & SYSTEMS |—
o ' 3.2.7.3 Emergency lighting required in exits, principle routes providing access to exits, service E-2.2 NEW & RENOVATION - POWER & SYSTEMS <
rooms — compliance by Electrical. E-2.3 NEW & RENOVATION - SECURITY & ACCESS —
3.1.11 —FIRE STOPS IN CONCEALED SPACES gg;g Emergency power requ!reg Ior ?_m ergI;ency Iigthting systerlr! - corglpIEialmcte _byIEIectricaI E-2.4 NEW & RENOVATION - SECURITY & ACCESS >=
311151 Attic subdivision: N/A Lol mergency power require or Tire alarm system — compliance oy ectrica E-3.1 NEW & RENOVATION - LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION x I
3.1.11.6 Crawl space subdivision: N/A. SECTION 3.3. - SAFETY WITHIN FLOOR AREAS E-gg ElgleﬁNRCEgg'\r/:ﬂ-_g)N - LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION »
3.1.17 - OCCUPANT LOAD 3.3.1.5(1) Minimum two means of egress required from all areas with occupant load >60. E-4.1 PANELS & SCHEDULES I: U
3.3.1.6 Maximum travel distance within a room or suite to an egress doorway, to conform to E-4.2 SCHEDULES -
31171 Occupant Load Determination 3.3.1.7.(1) :é:cﬁISe\(/?l \(I\]:)Ith barrier free path of travel is protected by sprinklering. | m
TOCATION ROOM ?rez? Noies - Il_oalld 0chupgnt 3.3.1.21.(3) ﬂggtijtic:gz’)Rooms to be separated from remainder of floor area fire separations (no rating BUILDING PROJECT SIGN OFF SIGNATURE DATE <
m alculator oal .
West 22" Storey Existing Offices (NIC) 43.9 9.3 mzzlperson 5 ARC H ITECTS (&) <
East 2" Storey Existing Meeting (NIC) 87.5 Tables & seats 0.95 m“/person 92 SECTION 3.4. - EXITS Community Centre President
South 2™ Storey New Mechanical / Electrical Room 99.1 46 m?/person 2
South 2" Storey New A/V Room 7.9 9.3 m%/person 1 ; ; . . :
A2 Storeys Toa 100 34z Al ;'io(rzé;z‘;;‘s) to be served by at least 2 exits. (West and South Mezzanines exempt by General Council of Winnipeg Community Centre CALNITSKY ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS ARCHITECTURE INTERIOR DESIGN
. — Gee. L . L . . ) 124 Nassau St North, Winnipeg, MB R3L 2H1 124 Nassau Street North Winnipeg, Manitoba R3L 2H1
First Storey Existing Hall (NIC) 5736 Tables & seals 0.95 m7person 88 3.4.2.3.(1)(b) Leas.t distance betvyeen exits - % maximum diagonal of floor area, but not less than 9-m. oy . . . , WK
First Storey Existing Meeting Room (NIC) 34.3 Tables & seats 0.95 m°/person 36 3.4.2.5.(1) Maximum travel distance to an exit is 30-m. Manager of Building Services, Planning, Property and Development Department Tel: (204) 453-6441 ) Fax: (204) 453-3392
First Storey Existing Hall Kitchen (NIC) 138 9.3 m%/person 1 3.4.2.6. Principal entrance to be designed as an exit. ] ; : ; E-mail: caa@escape.ca
First Storey Existing Equipment Storage 26.2 New size 46 m%/person 1 3.4.3.2.(1) Exit Widths: Manager of Recreation Services, Community Service Department C IVI L
First Storey Existing Change Rooms remaining (NIC) 16.8 4 team rooms 12 éteam 48 Location Occupant Load No. of Exit Doors Capacity Exit Stairs Capacity Notes - = PROJECT TITLE
First Storey New Storage in converted Change rooms 68.1 46 m“/person 1 (see 3.1.17 above) Exit (6.1-mm/ ) (8- / ) .
First Storey Existing Canteen and Kitchen (NIC) 33.7 9.3 m?/person 4 First Storey 15(;3;6 — S)ElllS Requiren(;:n;),ggas.g?mm mnlll/p:rson Manager of Parks and Open Space, Public Works Department MMM Group ADDITION & RENOVATION
F?rst Storey Exi§t_ing Garage (NIC) 79.1 46 mzzlperson 2 i doors) PTOVid_9d1_91295'mm __ __ i 111-93 Lombard Avenue, Winnipeg, MB R3B 3B1
S penon ¢ oo o | S e N I Director o Planning, Property and Development OF WINAKWA COMMUNITY
First Storey Canteen 117 9.3 m zlperson 1 Exist. East 92 2 Required: 561.2-mm Required: 846.4-mm Existing stairs at 9.2-mm /
First Storey Multi-Purpose Room 82.2 Tables & seats 0.95 m*/person 87 Second St E xisti :‘1,64.6— Existi :'2'12'5_ '
First Storey Bar 13.8 9.3 m/person 1 Neecvsréoutﬁrey 3 1 R):qsulir:gd: 13.3.2;? élesqluni?ed: 24-mmmm New stsierrssgtns.mm 7 Director of Community Services CENTRE
First Storey Referee 7.2 9.3 mzzlperson 1 Second Storey Provided: 823-mm Provided: 1,100-mm person STRU CTU RAL
First Storey Grand Hall 96.5 Lounge 1.85 m“/person 52
First Storey Change Rooms 23.9 each 4 team rooms 12 / Team 48 ini i its: i - -
First Storey Gymnasium 488.1 Tables & seats | 0.95 m%/person 514 gigggg;(d) m:z:mﬁm x:gm g; :txalitfs' _CQCJ(;BI_dnC]):;,,(rf{r:)%s_miqlgf’)o\r?i;nw). LDA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS 980 WINAKWA RD, WINNIPEG
First Storey Total 1086 3.4.3.4. Headroom clearance minimums: Exits - 2100 mm, Doorways - 2030 mm. Lavergne Draward & Associates SHEET TITLE
3.4.4.1. Fire-resistance rating of exit separations: minimum 45-minutes. A
All Floor Areas | ___TOTAL L _ 1186* 3.45.1. Exit Signs required at all exit doors and required to be visible along all accesses to exit. 402-138 Portage Ave East, Winnipeg, MB R3C 0A1 TITLE SHEET. INDEX
* Programmatic assigned occupant load (per Building Management) for Building is to be maximum 700 at any one time Exit lights to be on emergency power system. Compliance by Electrical. ’
(folr plurposes of calculating washrooms and for liquor licensing), however egress calculations will be based on above
calculations.
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PE PharmEng Technology
4-703 Corydon Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3M 0W4

ELECTRICAL

PE PharmEng Technology
4-703 Corydon Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3M 0W4
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